

City Council Resolution No. 2023-61

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY RESIDENT AT LARGE MEMBER

WHEREAS, Long Lake resident Sahand Elmtalab was previously appointed to serve as an at large member of the Long Lake Economic Development Authority to a term expiring December 31, 2023; and

WHEREAS, consistent with the terms of the Economic Development Authority's bylaws, member Elmtalab submitted written notice to the Board of his interest in reappointment to the Board; and

WHEREAS, at their December 19, 2023 meeting, the Economic Development Authority recommended the City Council reappoint member Sahand Elmtalab to serve a new two-year term expiring December 31, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is charged with making such appointments.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Long Lake, Minnesota that the City Council does hereby appoint resident Sahand Elmtalab to the position of Economic Development Authority at large member serving a two-year term effective January 2024 through December 31, 2025.

| Adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Lake this 19 th day of December 2023. | |
|--|----------------------|
| | BY: |
| | |
| | Charlie Miner, Mayor |
| ATTEST: | , , |
| | |
| | |

Jeanette Moeller, City Clerk